Description

Density at 25°C

Penetration Rate at 25°C

Softening Point °C

Ductility at 25 °C (cm), Min

Flash Paint °C, Min

Solubility in Trichloroethylene %wt., Min

Loss on Heating %, Max

Spot Test

Limit

1.01-1.06

100-120

42-49

100

250

99.0

0.2

Negative

Test Methods

ASTM D-70

ASTM D-5

ASTM D-36

ASTM D-113

ASTM D-92

ASTM D-4

ASTM D-6

A.A.S.H.O.T.102



